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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law asit existed
prior to thissession of the General Assembly.

Act 612 of the Regular Session
State of Arkansas .
86th General Assembly A Bl I I
Regular Session, 2007 HOUSE BILL 1187

By: Representatives Edwards, Pate, Hoyt, Berry, Chesterfield, Cook, Harrelson, J. Johnson, D. Johnson,
Pennartz, Reep, Wagner, Walters
By: Senator Madison

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT EXTENDING THE PERIOD OF AN ARKANSAS
TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM EARNINGS LIMITATION
WAIVER; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
EXTENDING THE PERIOD OF AN ARKANSAS
TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM EARNINGS
LIMITATION WAIVER.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 24-7-708(f)(l), concerning waivers of the
Arkansas Teacher Retirement System earnings limitation, is amended to read as
follows:

(£)(l) In accordance with rules and regulations adopted by the State
Board of Education, the Department of Education may request of the board of
trustees or its designee a waiver of the conditions subjecting annuities to
limitations. If approved by the board of trustees or its designee, the waiver
shall be effective for a one-year period, with the option to renew annually

for up to a total of three(3) six (6) years as requested by the department.

APPROVED: 3/28/2007
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